n	 Fast acting precision thin film chip fuse for
	 overcurrent protection
n	 1608 (EIA 0603) miniature footprint
n	 Surface mount packaging for automated
	 assembly
n	 UL listed (UL 248-14)
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Electrical Characteristics
	 SF-0603FP Series - Fast Acting Precision Surface Mount Fuses
Model Rated Current
(Amps) Fusing Time Resistance
(mΩ) *** Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
SF-0603FP050 0.50
Open within 5 sec.
at 200 % rated
current
260 DC 50 V DC 50 V
50 A 0.0088
SF-0603FP063 0.63 218
AC 32 V
DC 32 V
AC 32 V  50 A
DC 32 V  50 A
0.0125
SF-0603FP080 0.80 132 0.0206
SF-0603FP100 1.00      84.5 0.0211
SF-0603FP125 1.25   63 0.0472
SF-0603FP150 1.50      50.5 0.0623
SF-0603FP160 1.60   46 0.0817
SF-0603FP200 2.00   32 0.1176
SF-0603FP250 2.50      25.5 0.1807
SF-0603FP300 3.00   20 0.3177
SF-0603FP315 3.15   19 0.3615
SF-0603FP400 4.00   13 0.5348
SF-0603FP500 5.00   10 0.7726
SinglFuse™ SF-0603FP Series Features
***  Resistance value measured with less than 10 % of rated current. Tolerance ±25 %.
****Typical I2t value measured at 10x rated current.
Reliability Testing

Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How to Order
SF - 0603  FP  050  -  2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
     1608 (EIA 0603) size
Fuse Blow Type
	 FP = 	Fast acting precision
Rated Current
	 050-500 (500 mA - 5.00 A)
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel (5,000 pcs./reel)
RATED CURRENT (A)
F = 0.50
I = 0.63
K = 0.80
L = 1.00
M = 1.25
P = 1.50
N = 1.60
S = 2.00
T = 2.50
3 = 3.00
U = 3.15
W = 4.00
Y = 5.00
1.50 A
1.25 A
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
1.50 A
1.25 A
1.00 A
0.80 A
0.63 A
0.50 A
1.60 A
2.00 A
2.50 A
3.00 A
3.15 A
4.00 A
5.00 A
0.001
0.1  1 10
CURRENT (A)
100
CL
EA
RI
NG
 T
IM
E
(S
)
4.00 A
3.15 A
3.00 A
2.50 A
2.00 A
1.60 A
1.00 A
0.80 A
0.63 A
0.50 A
100
10